		Docket No 6 (000) Inc.
	RECORDATION FORM PATENTS	ONLV
To: The Honorable Commissioner of I	Patents and Trademarks	
Please record the attached original doc 1. Name of conveying party(ies)	nument(s) or copy thereo	of
	(Execution Date) June 26, 2002	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 3M Innovative Properties Company
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?		P.O. Box 33427 St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427
3. Nature of Conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
Other: If this is a request for correction of a previously recorded document, a copy of the previously recorded assignment and previous Notice of Recordation is enclosed.		Additional names of receiving party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number or patent nu ☐ This document is being filed with a no ☐ This document is to be recorded assist.	ew patent application on	
This document is to be recorded again Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT): Enter PCT application number only if	f a U.S. Application Numb	nber has <u>not</u> been assigned:
5. Name and address of party to whom	correspondence 6 7	
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert J. Pechman Office of Intellectual Property Counsel 3M Innovative Properties Company P.O. Box 33427 St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427 Phone Number: 651-737-0631		Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
		Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 \$40.00 ☐ Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		Deposit Account Number: 13-3723
	DO NOT USE THIS	IS SPACE
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the the original document. Charges to deposit a	e foregoing information is account are authorized, as	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Robert J. Pechman	PRIV	2/
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Signature	July 1, 2002 Date

Pages: Total number of pages including COVER SHEET, attachments and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231

(Porm PTO-1595 | Modified from PTO's Rev 03/01) q \(\text{Amipon forms and samples\assignment recordation cover short - mmm to ipe - new dec 4/26/01}\)

2

Registration No. 45,002

UNITED STATES PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, 3M Touch Systems, Inc., having its principal office and place of business at 300 Griffin Brook Park Drive, Methuen, MA 01844, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States patent application 09/773,979 and its foreign counterparts;

AND WHEREAS, 3M Innovative Properties Company a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal office and place of business at P.O. Box 33427, St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said patents and the inventions covered thereby:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, 3M Touch Systems, Inc. does hereby assign and transfer to 3M Innovative Properties Company, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified patents, including all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions and foreign counterparts thereof, to be held and enjoyed by 3M Innovative Properties Company as fully and entirely as it would have been held and enjoyed by 3M Touch Systems, Inc. if this assignment had not been made, including all claims, demands and right of recovery that 3M Innovative Properties Company has or may have in profits and damages for past and future infringement, if any, and all rights to compromise, sue for, and collect such profits and damages.

3M Touch Systems, Inc.

Peggy Kubia Hall Date: 6.26.02

Title: Clerk

State of <u>Minnerator</u>) ss. County of <u>Ramsey</u>)

On this 2673 day of 3anc, 2002, before me appeared 7eggy (abizz Hall) (name of person signing), the person who signed this instrument and acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of <u>Corporation</u>

RECORDED: 07/01/2002



PATENT REEL: 012846 FRAME: 0569